JP \$40,00 10947679

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JUKI CORPORATION	10/26/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CITIZEN HOLDINGS CO., LTD. (part interest)	
Street Address:	6-1-12, Tanashi-cho, Nishi-Tokyo-shi	
City:	Tokyo	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	188-8511	

Name:	KABUSHIKI KAISHA OHARA (part interest)	
Street Address:	1-15-30, Oyama	
City:	Sagamihara-shi, Kanagawa	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	299-1186	

Name:	KABUSHIKI KAISHA TOPCON (part interest)	
Street Address:	75-1, Hasunuma-cho	
City:	Itabashi-ku, Tokyo	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	174-8580	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10947679

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)332-9081

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

PATENT REEL: 023434 FRAME: 0143

500999779

Phone: 612.332.5300

Email: ccaron@merchantgould.com

Correspondent Name: Brian H. Batzli
Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 2903

Address Line 2: Merchant & Gould P.C.

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402-0903

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 12844.93US01

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Brian H. Batzli

Total Attachments: 2

source=Singed Assigment - Updated#page1.tif source=Singed Assigment - Updated#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 023434 FRAME: 0144 09-10-27;11:23 ; #

CORPORATION TO CORPORATION ASSIGNMENT (FOR U.S. APPLICATIONS ONLY)

2/

WHEREAS, JUKI CORPORATION, a corporation organized under the laws of Japan and having an office and place of business at 8-2-1, Kokuryo-cho, Chofu-shi, Tokyo 182-8655, Japan (hereinafter referred to as the "UNDERSIGNED"), has acquired by assignment an invention for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed on 23 September 2004 under Serial No. 10/947,679 entitled METHOD FOR JOINING AN OPTICAL FIBER AND OPTICAL LENS.

WHEREAS, CITIZEN HOLDINGS CO., LTD., a corporation organized under the laws of Japan and having an office and place of business at 6-1-12, Tanashi-cho, Nishi-Tokyo-shi, Tokyo 188-8511, Japan (hereinafter referred to as "CITIZEN"), wishes to acquire a percentage of the right, title and interest in and to said invention in the United States and patent

WHEREAS, KABUSHIKI KAISHA OHARA, a corporation organized under the laws of Japan and having an office and place of business at 1-15-30, Oyama, Sagamihara-shi, Kanagawa, 299-1186, Japan (hereinafter referred to as "OHARA"), wishes to acquire a percentage of the right, title and interest in and to said invention in the United States and patent

WHEREAS, KABUSHIKI KAISHA TOPCON, a corporation organized under the laws of Japan and having an office and place of business at 75-1, Hasunuma-cho, Itabashi-ku, Tokyo, 174-8580, Japan (hereinafter referred to as "TOPCON"), wishes to acquire a percentage of the right, title and interest in and to said invention in the United States and patent; and

WHEREAS CITIZEN, OHARA and TOPCON shall be referred to jointly herein as ASSIGNEES;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the UNDERSIGNED hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEES, their successors and assigns, the following undivided percentages of the right, title and interest in the United States in and to the invention disclosed in the aforesaid application and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefrom, and all reissues or extensions of such patents:

CITIZEN 5.6%

1

REEL: 023434 FRAME: 0145

OHARA

5.6%

TOPCON

5.6%

THE UNDERSIGNED specifically retains 83.2 % of the invention disclosed in the aforesaid invention, application and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefrom, and all reissues or extensions of such patents.

THE UNDERSIGNED hereby agrees that the UNDERSIGNED, their executors and legal representatives will make, execute and deliver any and all other instruments in writing which may be necessary or desirable to vest the ASSIGNEES, its successors or assigns the above recited percentages of the right, title and interest in and to the said invention, applications, Letters Patent, rights, titles, benefits, privileges and advantages hereby sold, assigned and conveyed, or intended so to be.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the UNDERSIGNED has hereunto set its hand on the date indicated below.

Juki Corporation

Date 2009. 10-26

Mr. Tokinobu Wakabayashi

General Manager of Intellectual Property Dept.

RECORDED: 10/28/2009

REEL: 023434 FRAME: 0146